PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William C. Walker	07/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karen Betram
Street Address:	25685 Sherman Road
City:	Romoland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11862355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: sgeer@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Fish, Fish & Associates, PC

Address Line 1: 2603 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-4271

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022916.0003US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert D. Fish

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (Walker to Betram)#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 025112 FRAME: 0874 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I William C. Walker of the City of Long Beach, he State of

California, have invented a new and useful "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

TREATMENT OF WASTE" for which I have on the 13th of June, 2000, executed

application papers (now U.S. Serial No. 09/87995) for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Karen Meyer Bertram, of the City of Huntington Beach, the State of

California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and

to the said invention and in to any Letter of Patent which may be granted and issued

therefore in the United Sates and throughout the World;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand

paid, and for other good an valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, William C. Walker, by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over unto said Karen Meyer Bertram, her successors and assigns, the entire and

exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and

throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which my be granted and issued

therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, William C. Walker, have hereunto subscribed

my name on the date indicated below.

By:

William C. Walker Inventor

Date

> - 16-05

Witnessed by: Cameran W Cal

PATENT

REEL: 025112 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 10/08/2010